Input Voltage: 90-264 VAC, 47-63 Hz
Input Current: <2A RMS @ 115 VAC @ full load
<1A RMS @ 230 VAC @ full load
Inrush Current: <35A, pk @ 132 VAC @ cold start
<75A, pk @ 264 VAC @ cold start
Power Factor:  >0.98 @ full load @ 115/230VAC input
Harmonic Distortion: Meets EN61000-3-2
EMI Filtering: Meets CISPR 11 and 22 and FCC Part 15

              PRODUCT CODE TABLE
                                                                                                              1                                                                         39759 Rev. B
AAD160 Series Part Number Code Table
                Standard                                        Tailored               Custom
                  AAD160-VWXU-Y1…Yn                                               AAD160-60ZZZ       AAD160-61ZZZ
                        Rated  Voltages and Currents (1) (2) (3) StandardOptions
“V” Output “W” Output “X” Output      “U” Output
Voltage
Codes (V1)
Volts   Amps
(V2)
Volts   Amps
        (V3)
Volts    Amps
        (V4)
Volts    Amps
“Y” Codes
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
     8
9
0
+1.8        16
+3.3       16
 +5         16
+12         6
+15         5
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Used
+1.8      14
+3.3      14
 +5        14
+12        6
+15        5
+24        3
+28       2.5
+36         2
+48       1.5
Not Used
+1.8         3
+3.3         3
  +5          3
+12          3
+15        2.5
+24        1.75
+28        1.5
+36        1.5
+48           1
   Not Used
 -1.8        2
 -3.3        2
 -5           2
 -12         2
 -15         2
 -24       1.5
 -28         1
 -36         1
 -48         1
   Not Used
A = Current Share
B = PF Invert
C = Thru-Hole Mounting*
G = Input and Option
       Connectors with Gold Pins
J = Molex Output Connector